

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	2017 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	6/1/2019 to 6/30/2019
Distribution Date:	July 25, 2019
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	31,665	31,061	86,524,379	85,142,185	1,675,834	1,665,301	32.05%	31.95%	6.13%	6.20%	5.99%	6.05%	114.80	115.18
Unsubsidized Stafford	25,115	24,672	113,025,051	111,515,712	4,655,446	4,637,273	42.76%	42.76%	6.45%	6.50%	6.30%	6.35%	134.26	134.99
Subsidized Consolidation	1,975	1,957	24,449,676	24,239,333	295,804	289,692	8.99%	9.03%	5.03%	5.03%	4.51%	4.51%	165.66	165.69
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,945	1,928	34,937,184	34,672,868	563,311	562,087	12.90%	12.97%	5.09%	5.10%	4.55%	4.55%	184.44	184.26
PLUS and Grad PLUS	672	649	8,528,673	8,373,496	479,112	499,008	3.27%	3.27%	8.43%	8.43%	8.07%	8.02%	143.85	145.81
SLS	14	13	79,525	63,111	1,958	1,019	0.03%	0.02%	5.49%	5.50%	5.49%	5.50%	81.80	76.42
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%	6.10%	6.14%	5.86%	5.90%	137.68	138.22
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	12,742	12,919	49,541,584	49,651,109	940,421	1,006,740	18.34%	18.65%	4.36%	4.60%	4.01%	4.25%	143.84	143.62
Non-Floor	48,644	47,361	218,002,904	214,355,596	6,731,044	6,647,640	81.66%	81.35%	6.50%	6.50%	6.28%	6.28%	136.28	136.97
Total	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%	6.10%	6.14%	5.86%	5.90%	137.68	138.22
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	45,079	44,752	186,261,817	185,950,310	4,177,498	4,199,406	69.20%	70.00%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,385	1,208	6,685,801	6,675,700	126,355	145,760	2.48%	2.51%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	787	1,027	3,478,372	5,095,480	81,536	122,086	1.29%	1.92%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	724	574	4,343,994	2,497,519	134,737	65,959	1.63%	0.94%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	559	603	3,050,424	3,333,379	97,114	123,503	1.14%	1.27%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	489	480	2,580,156	2,640,996	97,234	98,427	0.97%	1.01%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	325	423	1,453,516	2,207,173	62,240	92,627	0.55%	0.85%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	419	299	1,991,891	1,332,845	104,506	63,931	0.76%	0.51%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	252	381	1,474,528	1,867,665	83,206	106,728	0.57%	0.73%						
271+ Days Delinquent	232	200	1,139,943	895,592	67,377	53,466	0.44%	0.35%						
Total Repayment	50,251	49,947	212,460,442	212,496,659	5,031,803	5,071,893	79.03%	80.09%						
In School	228	225	960,453	960,083	305,123	316,591	0.46%	0.47%						
Grace	52	43	221,838	180,752	85,892	63,905	0.11%	0.09%						
Forbearance	4,883	4,248	27,814,594	25,010,114	605,563	559,152	10.33%	9.41%						
Deferment	5,196	5,043	22,425,521	21,653,903	1,342,995	1,333,858	8.64%	8.46%						
Claims in Progress	608	601	2,971,245	2,984,626	179,995	183,215	1.14%	1.17%						
Claims Denied	168	173	690,395	720,568	120,094	125,766	0.29%	0.31%						
Total Portfolio	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	36,297	35,647	128,508,850	126,547,681	3,459,159	3,438,673	47.95%	47.85%
2 Year	8,299	8,139	25,800,292	25,457,744	749,409	730,734	9.65%	9.64%
Graduate	9,076	8,922	63,381,133	62,701,520	2,374,440	2,392,030	23.89%	23.96%
Proprietary	5,967	5,845	22,454,286	22,008,291	692,835	696,234	8.41%	8.36%
Unknown	1,747	1,727	27,399,927	27,291,469	395,622	396,709	10.10%	10.19%
Total Balance	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	26,738	25,966	102,022,610	99,938,792	3,571,687	3,538,114	38.37%	38.09%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	29,224	28,518	98,268,145	96,709,982	2,842,524	2,790,488	36.74%	36.62%
LIBOR+2.24	788	781	14,340,018	14,247,939	267,364	242,463	5.31%	5.33%
LIBOR+2.64	3,934	4,341	49,645,529	49,932,015	931,763	1,022,528	18.38%	18.76%
T+2.20/2.80	247	238	642,956	606,994	9,266	8,893	0.23%	0.23%
T+2.50/3.10	22	22	105,376	110,948	1,548	1,678	0.04%	0.04%
T+3.10	361	344	2,287,134	2,228,375	44,178	46,598	0.84%	0.84%
T+3.25	57	56	185,365	184,688	2,875	3,330	0.07%	0.07%
T+3.50	15	14	47,355	46,972	260	288	0.02%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits

Principal Reduction:

1.0% Eligible	117	110	503,901	470,501	32,599	26,854	0.19%	0.18%
1.5% Eligible	5	5	20,999	20,999	735	819	0.01%	0.01%
2.0% Eligible	187	185	727,928	724,072	23,636	21,484	0.27%	0.28%
3.0% Eligible	87	87	441,751	448,553	131,251	132,598	0.21%	0.21%
4.0% Eligible	17	17	43,983	46,413	3,271	3,369	0.02%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	60,973	59,876	265,805,926	262,296,167	7,479,973	7,469,256	99.30%	99.30%
Total	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%

Rate Reduction Benefits

.25% Qualified	4,192	4,110	15,027,228	14,830,845	488,968	484,327	5.64%	5.64%
.375% Qualified	23	23	359,730	358,162	4,380	4,803	0.13%	0.13%
1.0% Qualified	1,647	1,636	20,377,726	20,305,846	127,402	129,193	7.45%	7.52%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,314	3,315	63	66	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	435	432	985,968	974,467	12,029	12,701	0.36%	0.36%
1.75% Qualified	70	70	657,701	654,087	11,275	11,778	0.24%	0.25%
2.0% Qualified	712	709	1,113,632	1,088,655	7,626	7,961	0.41%	0.40%
.25% Eligible	103	97	425,443	404,496	159,283	156,539	0.21%	0.21%
1.0% Eligible	140	130	3,410,419	3,199,978	90,001	87,504	1.27%	1.21%
1.50% Eligible	33	32	131,438	134,913	20,025	16,798	0.06%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	915	920	3,345,249	3,378,633	81,399	83,211	1.25%	1.27%
None Offered	53,114	52,119	221,706,640	218,673,308	6,669,014	6,659,499	82.98%	82.95%
Total	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	5,664	5,667	30,650,778	30,620,589	237,493	236,898	11.22%	11.36%
.33% Qualified	178	182	380,015	403,804	787	880	0.14%	0.15%
.50% Qualified	97	97	588,685	582,178	3,077	2,830	0.22%	0.22%
1.0% Qualified	224	223	647,554	639,220	13,919	12,173	0.24%	0.24%
1.25% Qualified	1,092	1,094	5,616,842	5,579,452	9,059	8,011	2.04%	2.06%
1.50% Qualified	18	18	316,612	314,170	47,120	47,930	0.13%	0.13%
1.75% Qualified	301	298	1,183,916	1,170,167	6,155	6,163	0.43%	0.43%
2.0% Qualified	1,010	1,009	2,662,528	2,643,706	29,616	26,322	0.98%	0.98%
2.50% Qualified	813	812	4,210,004	4,371,591	25,320	27,568	1.54%	1.62%
3.0% Qualified	331	328	772,903	772,864	7,592	7,705	0.28%	0.29%
.25% Eligible	16,707	16,305	73,977,143	72,798,688	2,146,160	2,133,664	27.66%	27.58%
.33% Eligible	433	417	1,276,459	1,245,576	36,996	33,332	0.48%	0.47%
.50% Eligible	273	270	2,191,410	2,200,056	65,307	54,760	0.82%	0.83%
1.0% Eligible	584	563	2,154,019	2,092,255	71,156	70,800	0.81%	0.80%
1.25% Eligible	3,173	3,120	18,325,602	18,090,486	377,121	383,896	6.80%	6.80%
1.50% Eligible	61	56	1,300,658	1,297,975	83,183	89,816	0.50%	0.51%
1.75% Eligible	844	838	3,220,468	3,199,174	84,431	79,433	1.20%	1.21%
2.0% Eligible	2,523	2,452	12,428,088	12,139,398	541,164	550,475	4.71%	4.67%
2.50% Eligible	598	571	2,322,222	2,016,532	87,983	88,168	0.88%	0.77%
3.0% Eligible	1,038	1,010	3,396,232	3,322,908	179,309	178,864	1.30%	1.29%
None Offered	25,424	24,950	99,922,350	98,505,916	3,618,517	3,614,692	37.62%	37.59%
Total	61,386	60,280	267,544,488	264,006,705	7,671,465	7,654,380	100.00%	100.00%

Qualified - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

Eligible - benefits are available, but not yet earned